
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3477
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
SALARIES OF TRAI STAFF
DUMPA MARY VIJAYAKUMARI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the salaries of the Chairman and the Members of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) are higher than the highest paid Civil Service in the world;

(b) if so , the reasons therefore; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to curb their emoluments and power in consultations with the C.A.G ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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